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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF WEST VIRGINIA 

ACTELION PHARMACEUTICALS LTD, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALS INC., 

Defendant. 

Civil Action No. 1:20-cv-110 (JPB) 
Honorable John Preston Bailey 

PLANTIFF ACTELION PHARMACEUTICAL LTD’S 

NOTICE OF APPEAL
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NOTICE OF APPEAL 

NOTICE IS GIVEN THAT Plaintiff Actelion Pharmaceuticals Ltd appeals to the United 

States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Judgment entered in this action on March 

18, 2024 (Doc. 239) and the Court’s March 7, 2024 Order (Doc. 233, Doc. 238) and from any and 

all other orders, rulings, findings, and conclusions underlying or related to that Judgment and 

Order. 

Dated:  March 26, 2024 

Of Counsel: 

Jason G. Sheasby (pro hac vice) 
California State Bar No. 205455 
jsheasby@irell.com
Lisa Glasser (pro hac vice) 
California State Bar No. 223406 
lglasser@irell.com
IRELL & MANELLA LLP 
1800 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 900 
Los Angeles, CA 90067 
Tel. (310) 277-1010 
Fax (310) 203-7199 

/s/ Austin D. Rogers                                      
Timothy M. Miller, Esquire (WVSB #2564) 
Jennifer J. Hicks, Esquire (WVSB #11423) 
Austin D. Rogers, Esquire (WVSB #13919) 
BABST, CALLAND, CLEMENTS & 
ZOMNIR, P.C. 
300 Summers Street, Suite 1000 
Charleston, WV 25301 
681-205-8888 
681-205-8814 fax 
tmiller@babstcalland.com
jhicks@babstcalland.com
arogers@babstcalland.com
Attorneys for Plaintiff Actelion 
Pharmaceuticals Ltd 

Case 1:20-cv-00110-JPB   Document 241   Filed 03/26/24   Page 2 of 4  PageID #: 6159



11303052 - 3 - 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF WEST VIRGINIA 

ACTELION PHARMACEUTICALS LTD, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALS INC., 

Defendant. 

Civil Action No. 1:20-cv-110 (JPB) 
Honorable John Preston Bailey 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on the 26th day of March, 2024, I electronically filed the Plaintiff 

Actelion Pharmaceuticals Ltd’s Notice of Appeal with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF 

system, which will provide electronic notice to the following counsel of record:  

Gordon H. Copland, Esquire 
William J. O’Brien, Esquire 
Steptoe & Johnson PLLC 

400 White Oaks Blvd. 
Bridgeport, WV 26330 

Tel: (304) 933-8000 
gordon.copeland@steptoe-johnson.com
william.obrien@steptoe-johnson.com

Deepro R. Mukerjee, Esquire 
Lance Soderstrom, Esquire 

Katten Muchin Roseman LLP 
575 Madison Avenue 
New York, NY 10022 

deepro.mukerjee@katten.com
lance.soderstrom@katten.com
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Jitendra Malik, Esquire 
Christopher W. West, Esquire 
Katten Muchin Roseman LLP 

550 S. Tryon Street, Suite 2900 
Charlotte, NC 28202 

jitty.malik@katten.com
christopher.west@katten.com

Jillian M. Schurr, Esquire 
Katten Muchin Roseman LLP 

525 W. Monroe Street 
Chicago, IL 60661-3693 

jillian.schurr@katten.com

Counsel for Defendant Mylan Pharmaceuticals Inc. 

/s/ Austin D. Rogers                                      
Austin D. Rogers, Esquire (WVSB #13919) 
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